
ART HRGRIGovernmentoflndia 

rHR faTT DepartmentofTelecommunications 

NationalTelecommunicationsInstitute 

forPolicyResearch,Innovation& Training 

No: 15-01/2015-NTI.TRG/Pt.II 

Reference: 

Subject: Nominations of officers from reserve list- for Technical Component of Mid 
Carccer Training Programme -MCTP of ITS-Gr 'A' Officers: Phase 

I/Batch-15 - scheduled from 04" to 08" Dec, 2023. 

1. Letter no. S1-10/2022-Trg dated 19. 10.2022. 

3. 

2. Letter no. I5-0|/2015-NTI.TRG/PII dated 20.I0.2023. 

Vide letter under reference no. I issued by Capacity Building and Training Division. 
Department of Telecommunications, a list of 30 cligible officers was issued to attend the 
Technical Component of MCTP Phase-Il at NTIPRIT. The same letter also contained a 
reserve list of 10 officers for the training programme. 

4. 

2. NTIPRIT is coordinating with the nominated officers for getting nominations forms. 
A few officers have conveyed their inability to join the programme due to personal / 

In this background, and in accordance with the letter under reference no. 1 the 
following officers from the reserve list are nominated to attend the programme: 

S.No 

Copy to: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Name of Officer (Sh. /Ms.) 
Sushil Kabra 

Rajeev Kushwah 
Trilok Chand Gupta 
Sharat Chandra Tiwari 

Deepika Pokharna 
Prem Chand Sharma 

Ajai Chandra 
Ritesh Kavdia 
Hemant Rathwe 
Mehul R Joshi 

1. PS to DG, NTIPRIT for kind information please. 

Staff No. 

20848 

1/2 

20849 
20851 

20853 

20855 

AZadia Arnit Mahotsa 

20857 
20858 

Dated: 10.11.2023 

20859 

20860 

It is requested that the controlling organizations of the respective officers' may relieve 
the above nominated officers in time to attend above Mid-Career Training Programme at 
NTIPRIT, Ghaziabad from 04" to 08" December, 2023 (the change in duration was informed 

by letter under reference no 2). 

20861 

(Rav Kumar Mathur) 
ADG(Training) 

NTIPRIT, Ghaziabad 

2. DDG(CB&T), DoT HQ for information and with a request to kindly take up the 
matter for relieving for the nominated officers. 

administrative exigencies, and nominations forms of a few others are still pending. 
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3. Director(WA), NTIPRIT for kind information and necessary action please. 4. Director (Trg-II), DOT HÌ for kind information & uploading this letter on DoT website for information to nominated officers. 
5. Office Copy 
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