दरसंचार विभाग/ Departmentof Telecommunications

राष्ट्रीय दूरसंचार नीति शोध,नवप्रवर्तन एवं प्रशिक्षण संस्थान

National Telecommunications Institute for Policy Research, Innovation & Training



Dated: 10.11.2023



No: 15-01/2015-NTI.TRG/Pt.II

Subject: Nominations of officers from reserve list- for Technical Component of Mid-Career Training Programme -MCTP of ITS-Gr 'A' Officers: Phase-II/Batch-15 - scheduled from 04<sup>th</sup> to 08<sup>th</sup> Dec, 2023.

## Reference:

- 1. Letter no. 51-10/2022-Trg dated 19.10.2022.
- 2. Letter no. 15-01/2015-NTI.TRG/Pt.II dated 20.10.2023.

Vide letter under reference no. 1 issued by Capacity Building and Training Division, Department of Telecommunications, a list of 30 eligible officers was issued to attend the Technical Component of MCTP Phase-II at NTIPRIT. The same letter also contained a reserve list of 10 officers for the training programme.

- 2. NTIPRIT is coordinating with the nominated officers for getting nominations forms. A few officers have conveyed their inability to join the programme due to personal / administrative exigencies, and nominations forms of a few others are still pending.
- 3. In this background, and in accordance with the letter under reference no. 1 the following officers from the reserve list are nominated to attend the programme:

S.No	Name of Officer (Sh. /Ms.)	Staff No.
1.	Sushil Kabra	20848
2.	Rajeev Kushwah	20849
3.	Trilok Chand Gupta	20851
4.	Sharat Chandra Tiwari	20853
5.	Deepika Pokharna	20855
6.	Prem Chand Sharma	20857
7.	Ajai Chandra	20858
8.	Ritesh Kavdia	20859
9.	Hemant Rathwe	20860
10.	Mehul R Joshi	20861

4. It is requested that the controlling organizations of the respective officers' may relieve the above nominated officers in time to attend above Mid-Career Training Programme at NTIPRIT, Ghaziabad from 04<sup>th</sup> to 08<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 (the change in duration was informed by letter under reference no 2).

(Ravi Kumar Mathur)
ADG(Training)
NTIPRIT, Ghaziabad

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to DG, NTIPRIT for kind information please.
- 2. DDG(CB&T), DoT HQ for information and with a request to kindly take up the matter for relieving for the nominated officers.

भारत सरकार/GovernmentofIndia दूरसंचार विभाग/DepartmentofTelecommunications राष्ट्रीय दूरसंचार नीति शोध,नवप्रवर्तन एवं प्रशिक्षण संस्थान NationalTelecommunicationsInstitute forPolicyResearch,Innovation&Training





- 3. Director(WA), NTIPRIT for kind information and necessary action please.
- 4. Director (Trg-II), DOT HQ for kind information & uploading this letter on DoT website for information to nominated officers.
- 5. Office Copy

Om